
HINDI MAHAVIDYALAYA 

(ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE & PG CENTRE) 
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Department of Political Science Activies   
Guest Lecturer, Students seminar and attended webinar  

 
 

Name Archana Pandey   

Designation Lecturer  (Political Science) 

Mobile Number 7842321109 

Email Archanapandey172@gmail.com  

Aadhar Number  

Date of Birth 02/02/1986 

Date of entering service in DL 1 July  

Joining date in the present 

Station 

July 2014 

Date of entering in Govt. 

Service 

----- 

Basic Pay & Pay Scale ---- 

Religion, Category and Caste Hindu GN   

Previous experience before 

DL with dates and place of 

work 

S.no Designation From To Place of Working 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

Orientation Courses attended 

with Dates and University 

Participated in a one week NATIONAL LEVEL VIRTUAL 

CONFERENCE ON ‘NEW EDUCATION POLICY 2020’ 27 

Aug.-2 Sep 2022 

Refresher Courses attended 

with Dates and University 

 

Workshops 

attended 

with dates 

and place 

S.no Name of the Seminar /Conference 

/Symposia/Workshop 

Name of the Sponsoring 

agency 

Place and 

Date 

1 Usa factor in Indian-China Relations     Palamuru University   13 July 2020 

2 New educatin policty 2020 Palamuru University   27 August 2020 

3 Contemporary polity and 

Governance in india  

Mahatama Gandhi Central 
University  

28,29 July 

2020 

4 India and China Spatial continuum  Palamuru University   7 July 2020 

5 Azadi ka 74 bhasat rachana  Hindi sahitya Bharati  15-8-2020 

6 Manatma Gandhi the search of truth  

 

D.A.V. College  11-8-2020 

7 National leval one week online 

Training on sci lab computational 

Software  

Government Degree 

college for woman  

8-13 June  

8 National webinar on media narrative 

During covid-19 pandemic   

Osmania Univeristy  14 July  

mailto:Archanapandey172@gmail.com


9 Online Environment awareness quiz   Government college 

Panvel   
15 June  

10 National leval online quize in 

Political science  

Government college 

Zaheerabaad  

20-7-2020 

11 5 days online workshop and 

national edp research methodology 

and ict based teaching and learning 

tools  

Hindustan college arts 

and science  

16-20 June 

2020 

12    

13    

14    

15    

 

 

Seminars/Workshops 

conducted with title, date 

and place 

 

 

Gust Lecture  

S.no Title of the workshop Place held Date 

1 Vikashil desho par 

Vaishavikaran ka prabhav  

HMV  23-1-2017 

2 Nyaypalika ki sakriyata   HMV  4-9-2017 

3 Mahila sakatikaran aur 

manvadhikar 

HMV  4-3-2020 

4 Bhartiya loktant me chunav 

ka mahatv  

HMV  19 Sep 

2022 

5 P.M. modi ke netritva me 

bharat ki videsh niti  

HMV  4 Nov 

2022 

6    

7    

College/State/National/International 

Other Training 

programmes/Courses 

attended with dates 

and place. 

S.no Name of the training 

Programme/courses attended   

Name of the 

Sponsoring agency 

Place and 

Date 

1 Virtual orientation Training on counselling 

skills for student counsellors  of Govt. and 

pvt. Jr. colleges conducted by the instituted.  

Centre for 

Telangana Studies  

7-8  

Aug. 2020 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

11    

12    

13    



14    

15    

Membership in societies  

Awards Won Awards of 1st & 2nd Prize in varions sig 

Papers 

published with 

bibliographic 

information 

S.no Title of the Paper Name of the Journal Bibliographic 

Information 

    

    

    

    

    

Other Seminar Papers 

 

 

Books Published with title 

 

   

Projects with funding agency, title, amount 

duration (Completed and ongoing) 

 

Other services Syllabus design for B.A. paper Valuations online and  

offline board of intermediate & University, paper 

translation work board of intermediate, arranged guest 

lecture for Degree Students  
 

 

            

 

 



      

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 



     

 

       

                 



 

 

 

 

 

 



           

 

 

 

 

      

 

     

 



            

 

            

 

     

 



     

 

 

                         


