

HINDI MAHAVIDYALAYA (ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE & PG CENTRE) (Autonomous & NAAC RE-ACCREDITED)

Department of Political Science Activies

Guest Lecturer, Students seminar and attended webinar

Name			Archa	ana Pandey						
Designation		Lecturer (Political Science)								
Mobile Number		7842321109								
Email		Archanapandey172@gmail.com								
Aadhar Number		1 Menunupanacy 1 / 2 @ gman.com								
Date of Birth			02/02	/1986						
Date of enter		ice in DL	1 July							
Joining date			July 2014							
Station	1									
Date of enter	ing in G	ovt.								
Service										
Basic Pay &	Pay Sca	le								
Religion, Cat	tegory a	nd Caste	Hindu	ı GN						
Previous exp	erience	before	S.no	Designation	Fr	om	To	Place	of Working	
DL with date	s and pl	ace of	1							
work			2							
			3							
			4							
			5							
			6							
			7							
Orientation C	Courses	attended	Participated in a one week NATIONAL LEVEL VIRTUAL							
with Dates ar	nd Unive	ersity	CONFERENCE ON 'NEW EDUCATION POLICY 2020' 27							
	•		Aug2 Sep 2022							
Refresher Co	Refresher Courses attended									
with Dates ar	nd Unive	ersity								
Workshops				the Seminar /Conference		Name of the Sponsoring			Place and	
attended			ia/Workshop		agency		Date			
with dates	1				Palamuru University		13 July 2020			
and place	2	New educa	tin policty 2020		Palamuru University		27 August 2020			
	3	Contemp	orary p	olity and		Mahatama Gandhi Central			28,29 July	
		1	Governance in india			University		2020		
	4	India and China Spatial continuum				Palamuru University			7 July 2020	
	5		sat rachana				15-8-2020			
6 Manatma			Gandhi the search of truth		D.A.V. College		11-8-2020			
	7	National	National leval one week onl			Govern	Government Degree		8-13 June	
		_	on sci lab computational		college for woman					
		Software	e							
	8		webinar on media narrative		Osmania Univeristy			14 July		
		During covid-19 pandemic								

	9	Online Environment awareness quiz	Government college Panvel	15 June
	10	National leval online quize in Political science	Government college Zaheerabaad	20-7-2020
	11	5 days online workshop and national edp research methodology and ict based teaching and learning tools	Hindustan college arts and science	16-20 June 2020
	12			
	13			
	14			
	15			

Seminars/Workshops	S.no	Title of the workshop	Place held	Date
conducted with title, date	1	Vikashil desho par	HMV	23-1-2017
and place		Vaishavikaran ka prabhav		
	2	Nyaypalika ki sakriyata	HMV	4-9-2017
	3	Mahila sakatikaran aur	HMV	4-3-2020
Gust Lecture		manvadhikar		
	4	Bhartiya loktant me chunav	HMV	19 Sep
		ka mahatv		2022
	5	P.M. modi ke netritva me	HMV	4 Nov
		bharat ki videsh niti		2022
	6			
	7			

College/State/National/International

Other Training	S.no	Name of the training	Name of the	Place and
programmes/Courses		Programme/courses attended	Sponsoring agency	Date
attended with dates	1	Virtual orientation Training on counselling	Centre for	7-8
and place.		skills for student counsellors of Govt. and	Telangana Studies	Aug. 2020
		pvt. Jr. colleges conducted by the instituted.		
	2			
	3			
	4			
	5			
	6			
	7			
	8			
	9			
	10			
	11			
	12			
	13			

	14 15						
Membership in so							
Awards		Won Awards o	on Awards of 1 st & 2 nd Prize in varions sig				
Papers	S.no	Title of the Pape	er Nai		Name of the Journal		raphic
published with						Informa	tion
bibliographic information							
miormation							
Other Seminar De	nore						
Other Seminar Papers							
Books Published with title							
Books I donished with title							
Projects with fund	ncy_title_amount						
duration (Completed and ongoing)							
Other services			Syllabus design for B.A. paper Valuations online and				
			offline board of intermediate & University, paper				
			translation work board of intermediate, arranged guest				
			lecture for Degree Students				



























हिन्दी महाविद्यालय में आयोजित कार्यक्रम में कारगिल युद्ध में शहीद हुए जवानों को श्रद्धांजिल अर्पित की गई। अवसर पर प्राचार्य डॉ. अविनाश जायसवाल, उप-प्राचार्या डॉ. बी. श्रीदेवी, अश्विनी सन्पुरकर व अन्य ने श्रद्धासुमन अर्पित किए।



हिन्दी महाविद्यालय में एकता दिवस सम्पन्न



हैदराबाद, 17 सितंबर-(मिलाप ब्यूरो) हिन्दी महाविद्यालय में आज तेलंगाना राज्य एकता दिवस मनाया गया। प्राचार्य डॉ. अविनाश जायसवाल द्वारा ध्वजारोहण किया गया।

कार्यक्रम का शुभारंभ उप प्राचार्य डॉ श्रीदेवी द्वारा प्रस्तुत वंदेमातरम् गीत से हुआ। अवसर पर उप प्राचार्य अश्विनी

सनपुरकर, प्राध्यापकगण, विद्यार्थी एवं कर्मचारीगण उपस्थित थे। इस मौके पर उपस्थित लोगों को आज के दिन की महत्ता बताई गई, राष्ट्रगान के साथ कार्यक्रम का समापन हुआ। इसके अलावा विश्व स्वैच्छिक रक्तदान दिवस के अवसर पर हिन्दी महाविद्यालय, अखिल भारतीय तेरापंथी युवक परिषद

एवं लायंस क्लब के संयुक्त तत्वावधान में रक्तदान शिविर आयोजित किया गया जिसमें हिन्दी महाविद्यालय समिति के सदस्य शील कुमार जैन एवं डॉ. चंद्रप्रकाश चौहान के साथ जैन समाज से सम्बद्ध व्यक्तियों ने भाग लिया। महाविद्यालय के प्राध्यापकों, विद्यार्थियों एवं कर्मचारियों ने बढ-चढकर रक्तदान किया।

हिन्दी महाविद्यालय में अतिथि व्याख्यान आयोजित

हैदराबाद, 5 नवंबर-(मिलाप ब्यूरो) हिन्दी महाविद्यालय में राजनीति शास्त्र विभाग द्वारा 'प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी के नेतृत्व

विभाग द्वारा 'अधानमंत्री नरूर मोदी के नृत्वव मे भारतीय विदेश नीति 'विषयक अतिथि व्याख्यान का आयोजन किया गया। प्राचार्य द्वारा जारी प्रेस विद्यार्थिक अनुसार, व्याख्यान के लिए करन्तुरबा गांधी दिशों एंड पीजी कलिंक करि दुसन, बेस्ट मार्डियप्टली बनी राजनीति विभागाध्यक्ष एवं असिस्टेंट प्रोफेसक्य रेजिस्सी अंडोंक को आमंत्रित कर्मास्त्राया था। दीप प्रज्ञास्त्रान के साम् गया था। दाप प्रज्ञावलन के साथ कार्यक्रम का शुभारंभ हुआ। राजनीति विभाग की प्राध्यापिका अर्थना पांडेय ने मुख्य वकता का परिचय दिया। विषय का परिचय देते हुए राजनीति विज्ञान की विभागाध्यक्ष डॉ.ज्योति श्रीवास्तव ने कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी के नेतृत्व में भारत की विदेश नीति बहुत मजबूत हुई है। विषय को विस्तार देते हुए प्रो.तेजस्विनी ने पंडित जवाहरलाल



नेहरू के पंचशील सिद्धांत तथा गुट निरपेक्षता की नीति से लेकर प्रधानमंत्री ानरफावता का नाति स लंकर प्रधानमंत्र मोदी के बंदे भारत मिशन, कोरोना राहत मिशन, ऑपरेशन गंगा मिशन, ऑपरेशन देवी शांकित, धारा 370 की सम्पादन, उरी आतंकी हमले के खिलाफ सॉर्जिकल स्टाइक तथा रसिया-यूकेन बार आदि को लेकर अपनायी गई नीति विस्तार से प्रकाश

डाला। उन्होंने कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री मोदी पांडेय, हिन्दी विभाग की डाँ. पुष्पावल्ली, के नेतृत्व में भारत की विदेश नीति और इतिहास विभाग की श्र्भवंना सिंह और के नेतृत्व में भारत की विदेश नीति और भी नजबूत हुई है। भारत के अन्य देशों के साथ संबंध भी प्रगाव हुए हैं। विदेशों में भारत का ओहदा काफी बढ़ गया है। कार्यकाम में प्रायाध हैं। अविवाश जायसवाल, उप-प्राचार्य अशिवनी सनपूरकर, उप-प्राचार्य डॉ. बी. बीदेवी, अर्थशास्त्र विभाग के प्राध्यापक वकील

छात्रों ने भाग लिया। अतिथि को शॉल और स्मृति चिह्न देकर सम्मानित किया गया। कार्यक्रम का संचालन राजनीति शास्त्र की विभागाध्यक्ष डॉ ज्योति श्रीवास्तव ने किया। अर्चना पांडेय के धन्यवाद ज्ञापन के साथ कार्यक्रम का समापन हुआ।































